



सं.स. : भाविप्रा/वारा/अभि/सी.टी.ओ./2021-22/डब्लू-61/807-11/3184-88 दिनांक: 20.09.2021
Ref. No. AAI/VNS/ENGG/CTO/2021-22/W-61/ Date: 20-09-2021
स्पीड पोस्ट/ई-मेल

सेवा में,

मेसर्स एनाकान लैबोरेटरीज प्रा.लि.
34/35, एम.आई.डी.सी. बुटीबोरी, नागपुर
महाराष्ट्र-441122

M/s ANACON LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
34/35, MIDC, BUTIBORI, Nagpur,
Maharashtra- 441122

विषय : एलबीएसआई हवाई अड्डे वाराणसी के लिए पर्यावरण मानकों के अनुपालन की रिपोर्ट तैयार करना और
एमओईएंडएफ यूपी के क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय को प्रस्तुत करना।
**Preparation and submission of environmental parameters compliance report to the
regional office of MoE&F, UP for LBSI Airport, Varanasi [Tender ID: 2021 AAI 81603 1]**

संदर्भ : ई-कोटेशन खुलने की तिथि : 28.07.2021

प्रिय महोदय/Dear Sir,

1. Your e-Quotation is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the quoted item rates offered by you totaling to Rs. 1,37,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand only) excluding GST. GST will be paid extra as applicable.
2. You are directed to execute the work as per terms & conditions given in e-Quotation Documents.
3. The work shall be executed and completed as per item description and direction / satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
4. Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **24 (Twenty Four) Months** and the same shall be reckoned from **01.10.2021**
5. The rates offered by you are inclusive of all except GST. AAI will not entertain any extra claim what so ever in this respect.
6. The payment shall be made as specified in quotation documents.
7. The DGM (Engg) shall be the Engineer-in-Charge (EIC) for this work and AGM (Engg-Civil)/ Manager (Engg-Civil) shall be his authorized representative.
8. On satisfactory completion of work of each six monthly compliance report, bill shall be submitted by you to the Engineer-in-charge with all relevant documents and same shall be processed with following documents: -
 - a) Your bill (Invoice)
 - b) Other relevant documents. If any
 - c) Income Tax, Labour Cess etc. will be recovered from bills of the contractor as per the prevailing government rules at the time of payment.

Contd..2



9. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the DGM (Engg), AAI, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Varanasi-221006
10. This work order allocated the number AAI/VNS/ENGG/CTO/2021-22/W-61 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this work order

Thanking you,

Encl : as above.

भवदीय,

(पी.के. गर्ग)

उप महाप्रबन्धक (अभि.-विद्युत)

भाविप्रा, ला0ब0शा0अ0 हवाईअड्डा, वाराणसी
अध्यक्ष, भाविप्रा, के लिए व उनकी तरफ से

प्रतिलिपि (मूल पर नहीं):

1. निदेशक विमानपत्तन, भाविप्रा, ला0ब0शा0अ0 हवाईअड्डा, वाराणसी : सूचनार्थ
2. स.म.प्र. (अभि-सिविल), भाविप्रा, ला0ब0शा0अ0 हवाईअड्डा, वाराणसी : -तदैव-
3. प्रभारी(वित्त), भाविप्रा, ला0ब0शा0अ0 हवाईअड्डा, वाराणसी : आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।
4. प्रबन्धक अभि.(सिविल)-II, भाविप्रा, ला0ब0शा0अ0 हवाईअड्डा, वाराणसी : -तदैव-

(पी.के. गर्ग)

उप महाप्रबन्धक (अभि.-विद्युत)

भाविप्रा, ला0ब0शा0अ0 हवाईअड्डा, वाराणसी

पी.के. गर्ग
P.K. Garg

उप महाप्रबन्धक अभि. (विद्युत)
Dy. General Manager Engrg. (Elect.)

भा0वि0प्रा0ला0ब0शा0अ0 अन्तरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा, वाराणसी
A.A.I., L.B.S.I. International Airport, Varanasi

Item Rate BoQ

Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India

Line of Work: Preparation and submission of environmental parameters compliance report to the regional office MoE&F, UP for LBSI Airport, Varanasi.

Contract No: 2021_AAI_81603_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	Anacon Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.						
PRICE SCHEDULE							
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE (excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	7	8	10
1	Preparation and submission of six monthly compliance report in a year to the regional office MoE&F, UP for monitoring of following environmental parameters at Varanasi Airport :						
1.1	Ambient Air Quality (8nos)	item1	16	each	2500.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
1.2	Ambient Noise (4 nos.)	item2	8	each	300.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
1.3	Ground Water (4 nos.)	item3	8	each	2800.00	22400.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
1.4	DG Stack (7 nos.)	item4	14	each	2000.00	28000.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Only
1.5	DG Noise (7 nos.)	item5	14	each	300.00	4200.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred Only
1.6	STP inlet and outlet (4 nos.)	item6	8	each	2000.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
1.7	Compliance report preparation & submission to regional office, MoE&F, UP (2 nos.)	item7	4	job	2000.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
1.8	Travelling charges (it will be paid minimum of actual amount of travelling for this work at Varanasi Airport with travelling ticket or rate quoted by agency. (2 nos.)	item8	4	job	4000.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
Total in Figures						137000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only					